

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION St. NO. 28631 OF 2013**

Parvati Vishwanath Jivane & Ors. : Applicants
versus
Abdulla Majid Saheb Jendi (deceased) through LRS : Respondents

Mr. Mohan Dhamal for the Applicants

**CORAM:- R. G. KETKAR, J
DATED :- 17th OCTOBER, 2013.**

PC.

1 Not on board. Mentioned due to urgency. Hence taken up in the production board.

2 Heard Mr. Mohan Dhamal, learned counsel for the Applicants.

3 Mr. Dhamal invited my attention to paragraph 7 of the application and submitted that after the dismissal of the appeal on 5-9-2013 by the appellate court, the appellate court granted stay of its own order for a period of 6 weeks on the condition that the applicants herein shall not part with possession of the suit premises as also he shall not create any third party interest during the said period.

4 Mr. Dhamal states that applicants are in possession and nobody else is in possession. The Applicants have neither created third party interest nor parted with possession of the suit premises.

5 In view thereof, list the application as per CMIS date i.e. 22-10-2013. In the meanwhile, subject to applicants neither creating third party interests nor parting with possession, the stay granted by the appellate court on 5-9-2013 which was in force till today, shall remain in force.

(R. G. KETKAR, J)