

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. M.N.Dhamal Advocate for the Applicants.

**CORAM: R.G.KETKAR, J.
DATE : 16/12/2013**

PC:

1. Heard Mr. M.N. Dhamal, learned counsel for the applicants. He submits that C.R.A.No.98 of 2012 raising identical controversy was admitted by this Court by issuing Rule on 1.3.2012 and Rule on interim relief was heard on 2.7.2012. At his request, stand over to 19.12.2013. Office to circulate papers and proceedings of C.R.A.No.98 of 2012.
2. In the meanwhile, ad-interim order granted earlier shall remain in force.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)