

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.802 OF 2013

Smt.Parvati Vishwanath Jivane .Applicants
& ors

V/s.

Abdulla Majid Saheb Jendi .Respondents
(since deceased) through Lr. & ors

Mr.M.N.Dhamal, Advocate, for the Applicants

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : 21ST DECEMBER, 2013

P.C.

. Heard Mr.M.N.Dhamal, learned counsel
for the applicants.

2. Mr.Dhamal submitted that the Civil
Revision Application No.98 of 2012 raising
identical controversy was admitted by this
Court on 01-03-2012.

3. In view thereof, Rule. To be heard
along with C.R.A.No.98 of 2012. Call for R &
P.. Insofar as interim relief is concerned,

rule on interim relief, returnable after 12 weeks. In the meanwhile, the ad-interim order dated 17-10-2013 shall remain in force on usual terms.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)